Statistical Summary

March 2025
Federal Order No. 6
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class IV
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

4/10/2025 8:58:06 AM

171,375,983
40,331,922
1,882,382
7,953,345

221,543,632

3.972021%
77.36%
7,146,569

902,246
5,183,718
282,594

6,368,558

1,169

1,169

9,569,128
3,589

0
4,853,427

14,426,144

242,339,503

8,472,817
171,722,887
825,963
825,690

181,847,357
2.308960%
5,866,044

5,183,718
24,822,905
15,512,606

45,519,229
8.994913%

1,755,360
127,022

1,882,382
3.998020%

7,216,263
224,352
3,423,176
982,597
1,244,147

13,090,535

7.895605%
242,339,503



