Statistical Summary March 2025 Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:

ipts:		
Producer Milk		
Class I		171,375,983
Class II		40,331,922
Class III		1,882,382
Class IV		7,953,345
	Total Producer Milk	221,543,632
	Average Butterfat Test	3.972021%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	77.36%
	Daily Average Receipts	7,146,569
Other Source Milk		
Class I		902,246
Class II		5,183,718
Class IV		282,594
	Total Other Source Milk	6,368,558
Overage		
Class IV		1,169
	Total Overage	1,169
Opening Inventory		
Class I		9,569,128
Class II		3,589
Class III		0
Class IV		4,853,427
	Total Opening Inventory	14,426,144
	Total Receipts	242,339,503
ation:		
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP		0.470.047
Route Disposition Class I		8,472,817
Shrinkage		171,722,887
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		825,963 825,690
Transciolo ana Divoloione to No.	Total Class I Utilization	181,847,357
	Average Butterfat Test	2.308960%
	Daily Average Utilization	5,866,044
Class II Utilization	Daily Average of inization	3,000,044
Nonfluid Used To Produce		5,183,718
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		24,822,905
Used To Produce/Other Uses		15,512,606
	Total Class II Utilization	45,519,229
	Average Butterfat Test	8.994913%
Class III Utilization		
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,755,360
Used To Produce/Other Uses		127,022
	Total Class III Utilization	1,882,382
	Average Butterfat Test	3.998020%
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory		7,216,263
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		224,352
Shrinkage		3,423,176
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		982,597
Used To Produce/Other Uses	Total Class IV Utilization	1,244,147
	TOTAL LIBER IV LIBILIZATION	13,090,535
	Total Class IV Cultzation	, ,
	Average Butterfat Test	7.895605%